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RE:  Comments on Embedded SIM Task Force Requirements and Use Cases 

 

Dear GSMA Embedded SIM Task Force Representative, 

Thank you for initiating an industry-wide effort to define eUICC.  We look forward to working with you 
in concert with other relevant organizations to develop a comprehensive set of specifications for this 
important capability, which should help make possible many types of M2M communication devices and 
applications. 

 

We reviewed the GSMA document titled “Embedded SIM Task Force Requirements and Use Cases” 
dated 21 February 2011, which was forwarded by ETSI SCP.  Note that this correspondence is copied to 
that group.  GSMA Task Force is also copied on a separate correspondence to ETSI SCP on this topic.  If 
you have any thoughts on either correspondence, please let us know. 

 

The set of use cases discussed in the GSMA Task Force produced document appears to be 
comprehensive.  At this time we did not identify any missing use cases.  If that changes in the future, we 
will inform you accordingly. 

 

The document attached to this correspondence contains our comments, pertaining first to Use Cases 
(Section 5), followed by the rest of the document including the Requirements (Section 7). 
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Regards, 

  

Nick Yamasaki  
Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-S 

 

cc: Ms. Cheryl Blum Chair, 3GPP2 SC  cblum@tiaonline.org  
Ms. Victoria Mitchell 3GPP2 Senior Manager  vmitchell@tiaonline.org 
Dr. Frankle Zhao Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-A  tsga_chair@3gpp2.org   
Dr. Edward Tiedemann Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-C  tsgc_chair@3gpp2.org   

 Dr. Marvin Bienn Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-X  tsgx_chair@3gpp2.org 
 Mr. Enrico Scarrone Chair, 3GPP TSG-SA1 enrico.scarrone@TELECOMITALIA.IT  
 Mr. Balazs Bertenyi Chair, 3GPP TSG-SA  balazs.bertenyi@nsn.com  
 Mr. Heiko Kruse Chair, 3GPP TSG-CT6   Heiko.Kruse@morpho.com  
 Dr. Klaus Vedder Chair, ETSI SCP    klaus.vedder@gi-de.com  
 Mr. Xavier Piednoir Support Officer, ETSI SCP xavier.piednoir@etsi.org  
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